RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Language of English

Request:

Name: Abhilash Gupta Gender: Male

Address: 105 Balmiki Marg Ayodhya House Lalbagh, Lucknow, Lucknow, G.P

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh- 226001

State: Uttar Pradesh Country: India

Phone No.: +91-9580008534 **Mobile No.:** +91-9580008534

Email: trishamahto14@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Rural Education Status:

Is Requester Below Poverty No
Line?:

Citizenship Status

Amount Paid: 10) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Request Pertains to Liberty of a Person ?:

I, ABHILASH GUPTA S/o RADHEYSHYAM GUPTA residing at 105 Balmiki Marg Ayodhya House Lalbagh, Lucknow, Lucknow, G.P.

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh- 226001, have changed the name of my minor

son SAMAKSH GUPTA, aged 04 years and he shall hereafter be

Information Sought: known as TRISHAAN GUPTA.

I send my documents for gazette by dtdc courier tracking no Z60946058, deleverd date 13/5/25. Kindly check my gazette.

Print Save Close



भारत सरकार/Govt. of India

प्रकाशन विभाग/Department of Publication

सिविल लाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

Website: www.deptpub.nic.in Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) acobdep2017@gmail.com TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765. Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19237/25

Dated: 28/5/2025

To Abhilash Gupta 105 Balmiki Marg Ayodhya House Lalbagh Lucknow-226001, U.P.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/R/E/24/00244, it is to state that as per this Department's guidelines which is also available on website www.deptpub.gov.in it takes at least 45 days for case of name change/correction to be processed after receiving the documents complete in all respects. If any shortfall is observed, a letter mentioning the shortfall is sent to the applicant's address.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Shri. Sanjay Singh, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

(Naresh Kumar Sharma) Central Public Information Officer



भारत सरकार/Govt. of India

प्रकाशन विभाग/Department of Publication

सिविल लाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

Website: www.deptpub.nic.in Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) acobdep2017@gmail.com TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765. Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19237/25

Dated: 28/5/2025

To Abhilash Gupta 105 Balmiki Marg Ayodhya House Lalbagh Lucknow-226001, U.P.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/R/E/24/00244, it is to state that as per this Department's guidelines which is also available on website www.deptpub.gov.in it takes at least 45 days for case of name change/correction to be processed after receiving the documents complete in all respects. If any shortfall is observed, a letter mentioning the shortfall is sent to the applicant's address.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Shri. Sanjay Singh, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

(Naresh Kumar Sharma) Central Public Information Officer

.. rublic

Supt Ins

Advertisement Section Department of Publication

फ़ाईल -: Advt/RTI/220/2025-26

दिनांक: 23/05/2025

विषय : - प्रार्थी के भारत के राजपत्र में अधिसूचना हेतु के संदर्भ में।

Ref:- ओ एंड एम/19237/2025 दिनांक 19/05/2024 (Abhilash Gupta)

उपरोक्त पत्र के संदर्भ में मांगी गई सूचना इस प्रकार है : -

In respect of the information sought it is state that as per this Department's guideliens which is also available on website www.deptpub.gov.in it takes at least 45 days for case of name change/correction to be processed after receiving the documents complete in all respects. If any shortfall is observed a letter mentioning the shortfall is sent to the applicant's address.

(Surendra Sah) Superintendent

To,

O&M Section

MOST URGENT RTI MATTER

संगठन एवं पद्धति अनुभाग

मिसिल संख्या : ओ एंड एम / 19237/2024

दिनांक :/9/ 5/2025

Adv-) अनुभाग कृपया श्री श्रीमती . Abhilash Gupta द्वारा मांगी

गई जानकारी प्रदान करें। यह जानकारी इस अनुभाग में दिनांक 24/5/2025 तक पहुँच जानी चाहिए ताकि सीपीआईओ द्वारा आरटीआई आवेदक को आवश्यक जानकारी समय पर भेजी जा सके। आरटीआई आवेदन की एक प्रति संलग्न है।

के. लो. सू. अ.

स० लो० स० अ०

P# 7 -49